Power capacitors, LV
R2-27
Three-phase power capacitor with fuse
protection
CSB-F
The application of new technologies to ma-
nufacture prismatic capacitors have allowed
CIRCUTOR to reinvent the classic CS capa-

power (A) Fuses (A) Cable section
(mm2) Weight (kg) Dimensions (mm)
width x height x depth Type Code
5 50 kA 13 20 6 9 280 x 433 x 140 CSB-F - 5 - 230 R23618
7,5 50 kA 19 35 6 9,2 280 x 433 x 140 CSB-F - 7.5 - 230 R2361A
10 50 kA 25 50 10 9,5 280 x 433 x 140 CSB-F - 10 - 230 R2361C
12,5 50 kA 31 63 10 9,5 280 x 433 x 140 CSB-F - 12.5 - 230 R2361D
15 50 kA 38 80 16 11,3 280 x 433 x 140 CSB-F - 15 - 230 R2361E
20 50 kA 50 100 25 11,8 280 x 433 x 140 CSB-F - 20 - 230 R2361F
25 50 kA 63 125 35 10,8 280 x 433 x 140 CSB-F - 25 - 230 R2361G
30 50 kA 75 160 50 10,8 280 x 657 x 140 CSB-F - 30 - 230 R2361H
40 50 kA 100 160 70 14,5 280 x 657 x 140 CSB-F - 40 - 230 R2361J
CSB-F   440 V / 50 Hz
kvar Interrupting
power (A) Fuses (A) Cable section
(mm2) Weight (kg) Dimensions (mm)
width x height x depth Type Code
440 V 400 V
5 4 50 kA 6,6 16 6 8 280 x 433 x 140 CSB-F - 5 - 440 R23958
7,5 6 50 kA 10 20 6 8 280 x 433 x 140 CSB-F - 7.5 - 440 R2395A
10 8 50 kA 13 25 6 8 280 x 433 x 140 CSB-F - 10 - 440 R2395C
12,5 10 50 kA 16 35 6 8,5 280 x 433 x 140 CSB-F - 12.5 - 440 R2395D
15 12,5 50 kA 20 50 6 8,5 280 x 433 x 140 CSB-F - 15 - 440 R2395E
20 17 50 kA 26 50 10 9,5 280 x 433 x 140 CSB-F - 20 - 440 R2395F
25 21 50 kA 33 50 10 9,5 280 x 433 x 140 CSB-F - 25 - 440 R2395G
30 25 120 kA 39 80 16 11 280 x 433 x 140 CSB-F - 30 - 440 R2395H
37,5 31 120 kA 49 100 25 12,5 280 x 433 x 140 CSB-F - 37.5 - 440 R2395J
50 42 120 kA 66 125 35 15 280 x 433 x 140 CSB-F - 50 - 440 R2395K
60 50 120 kA 79 160 50 16 280 x 657 x 140 CSB-F - 60 - 440 R2395L
75 63 120 kA 103 160 70 18 280 x 657 x 140 CSB-F - 75 - 440 R2395P
100 80 120 kA 131 200 70 18,5 280 x 657 x 140 CSB-F - 100 - 440 R2395Q
CSB-F   525 V / 50 Hz
kvar Interrupting
power (A) Fuses (A) Cable section
(mm2) Weight (kg) Dimensions (mm)
width x height x depth Type Code
10 50 kA 11 25 6 8 280 x 433 x 140 CSB-F - 10 - 525 R2366C
15 50 kA 16 35 6 8 280 x 433 x 140 CSB-F - 15 - 525 R2366E
20 50 kA 21 50 6 8,5 280 x 433 x 140 CSB-F - 20 - 525 R2366F
25 50 kA 26 63 10 9,5 280 x 433 x 140 CSB-F - 25 - 525 R2366G
30 50 kA 32 80 16 11 280 x 433 x 140 CSB-F - 30 - 525 R2366H
40 50 kA 42 100 25 12,5 280 x 433 x 140 CSB-F - 40 - 525 R2366J
50 50 kA 53 125 35 15 280 x 433 x 140 CSB-F - 50 - 525 R2366K
60 50 kA 63 160 70 17 280 x 433 x 140 CSB-F - 60 - 525 R2366L
70 50 kA 74 160 70 18 280 x 433 x 140 CSB-F - 70 - 525 R2366M
CABLE
INPUT